
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments*

DEBTOR

Full -Name and Address

Fred McCleary
28 Sancroft Street, Belfast

Alfred Stockman
IS Hollywood Avenue,
Altnagelvin, Londonderry

William H. Graham
69 Ravarnet Road,
Lisburn, County Antrim

Harold Griffith
14 Gray's Park Gardens,
Milltown, Shaw's Bridge,
Belfast

Maurice Cartmill
50 Mossfield,
Glenanne, County Armagh

Maurice .Alexander Cartmill
t/a Cartrhiir Brothers

49 Mossfield,
Glenanne, County Armagh

Walter Greer
10 Ballytpher Road,
Priestland, Bushmills,
County Antrim

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed Plumber

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Northern Ireland Electricity
Service

'Danesfort',
120 Malone Road, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, -
Chichester Street, Belfast

John O. Greer
William J. Stewart and
James McFarland' practising as
W. G. Maginess & Son

22 Market Square, Lisburn

The Commissioners of Inland
Revenue . . .

Windsor House,
Bedford Street, Belfast

Haldane Shiells & Co. Ltd.
30B Monaghan Street,
Newry, County Down

Ulster Bank Limited
47 Donegall Place, Belfast

Albert McAuley
16 Revallagh Road, . f. • . • •
Bushmills, County Antrim

Date of
judgment

6 December 1978

24 April 1980

21 March 1978

7 September 1977

13 March 1980

15 April 1980

26 May 1978

Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£254.70

£168.61

£19.70

£1,209.40

£479.60

£2,033.06

£126.35

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£254^70

£168.61
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£19.70

£1,209.40

£479.60

£2,033.06

£126.35

Date of
Certificate

.15 October 1980

13 October 1980

15 October 1980

•• .'

15 October 1980

13 October 1980

13 October 1980

15 October 1980
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