THE BELFAST GAZETTE, 31ST OCTOBER, 1980

ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments.

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	Duta of	Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full 'Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
Fred McCleary 28 Sancroft Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Northern Ireland Electricity Service 'Danesfort', 120 Malone Road, Belfast	6 December 1978	£254.70	£254.70	15 October 1980
Alfred Stockman 15 Hollywood Avenue, Altnagelvin, Londonderry	Unemployed	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland	24 April 1980	£168.61	£168.61	13 October 1980
		Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast		2.0	Such G	1
William H. Graham 69 Ravarnet Road, Lisburn, County Antrim	Unemployed Plumber	John O. Greer William J. Stewart and James McFarland practising as W. G. Maginess & Son 22 Market Square, Lisburn	21 March 1978	£19.70	£19.70	15 Öctober 1980
Harold Griffith 14 Gray's Park Gardens, Milltown, Shaw's Bridge, Belfast	Unemployed	The Commissioners of Inland Revenue Windsor House, Bedford Street, Belfast	7 September 1977	£1,209.40	£1,209.40	15 October 1980
Maurice Cartmill 50 Mossfield, Glenanne, County Armagh	Unemployed	Haldane Shiells & Co. Ltd. 30B Monaghan Street, Newry, County Down	13 March 1980	£479.60	£479.60	13 October 1980
			•			
Maurice Alexander Cartmill t/a Cartmill Brothers 49 Mossfield.	Unemployed	Ulster Bank Limited 47 Donegall Place, Belfast	15 April 1980	£2,033.06	£2,033.06	13 October 1980
Glenanne, County Armagh			·			
Walter Greer 10 Ballytober Road, Priestland, Bushmills, County Antrim	Unemployed	Albert McAuley 16 Revallagh Road, Bushmills, County Antrim	26 May 1978	£126.35	£126.35	15 October 1980